

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5123/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No. 9325/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S VIVEK EXPORTS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.M.Chidanandya, Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Shivenanda, Adv.
Mr. Giri K., Adv.
Ms. Veedyalatha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Status quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained

by the parties until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master