

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5123/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2011
in WP No. 9325/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

M/S VIVEK EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post tomorrow i.e. 16.07.2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.07.16
17:28:57 IST
Reason: